
myProject™ - PC37.04-1999/Cor 1 PAR Detail

Submitter Email: jhnelson@tva.gov

Type of Project: Corrigendum to IEEE Standard

PAR Request Date: 24-Apr-2008

PAR Approval Date: 12-Jun-2008

PAR Expiration Date: 31-Dec-2012

Status: Corrigendum to an Existing IEEE Standard, Std C37.04-1999

Project:

Root Project: C37.04-1999

1.1 Project Number: PC37.04-1999/Cor 1

1.2 Type of Document: Standard

1.3 Life Cycle: Full Use

1.4 Is this project in ballot now? No

2.1 Title: IEEE Standard Rating Structure for AC High-Voltage Circuit Breakers - Corrigendum 1:

3.1 Working Group: HVCB-C37.04corrigendum (PE/SWG/HVCB-WG_C37.04-corr)
Contact Information for Working Group Chair
Name:  Jeffrey Nelson
Email: jhnelson@tva.gov
Phone:  423-751-8275
Contact Information for Working Group Vice-Chair
None

3.2 Sponsoring Society and Committee: IEEE Power & Energy Society/Switchgear (PE/SWG)
Contact Information for Sponsor Chair
Name:  Ted Burse
Email: tburse@powl.com
Phone:  7139484599
Contact Information for Standards Representative
Name:  Michael Wactor
Email: mwactor@powl.com
Phone:  281-335-0930

4.1 Type of Ballot: Individual

4.2 Expected Date of Submission for Initial Sponsor Ballot: 07/2008

4.3 Projected Completion Date for Submittal to RevCom: 07/2009

5.1 Approximate number of people expected to work on this project: 40

5.2 Scope: This corrigendum corrects technical and other non-editorial errors made during the preparation of C37.04-1999 latest
version, third printing 29 November 2005, which covers the rating structure for high-voltage circuit breakers rated over 1000 VAC.
This corrigendum includes the corrections made in the errata.
5.3 Is the completion of this standard dependent upon the completion of another standard: No
5.4 Purpose: This corrigendum corrects technical and other non-editorial errors made during the preparation of C37.04-1999 latest

1



version, third printing 29 November 2005, which covers the rating structure for high-voltage circuit breakers rated over 1000 VAC.
5.5 Need for the Project: This corrigendum corrects technical and other non-editorial errors made during the preparation of
C37.04-1999 latest version, third printing 29 November 2005, which covers the rating structure for high-voltage circuit breakers
rated over 1000 VAC.
5.6 Stakeholders for the Standard: Electrical Power Industry

Intellectual Property
6.1.a. Has the IEEE-SA policy on intellectual property been presented to those responsible for
preparing/submitting this PAR prior to the PAR submittal to the IEEE-SA Standards Board? Yes
If yes, state date: 04/24/2008
6.1.b. Is the Sponsor aware of any copyright permissions needed for this project?  No
6.1.c. Is the Sponsor aware of possible registration activity related to this project?  No

7.1 Are there other standards or projects with a similar scope? No

7.2 International Activities

a. Adoption
Is there potential for this standard (in part or in whole) to be adopted by another national, regional or
international organization? No
Organization:
Technical Committee Name:
Technical Committee Number:
Contact Person Name:
Contact Person Phone:
Contact Person Email:

b. Joint Development
Is it the intent to develop this document jointly with another organization? No
Organization:
Technical Committee Name:
Technical Committee Number:
Contact Person Name:
Contact Person Phone:
Contact Person Email:

c. Harmonization
Are you aware of another organization that may be interested in portions of this document in their
standardization development efforts? No
Organization:
Technical Committee Name:
Technical Committee Number:
Contact Person Name:
Contact Person Phone:
Contact Person Email:

8.1 Additional Explanatory Notes (Item Number and Explanation):

Copyright © 2004-2008 IEEE-SA bivio Software, Inc.
myproject/par-detail
myProject v1.19 12/17/2007

2


	20080613102646-25914-0.360723200749806

